BUDGET HEARING AGENDA

HANCOCK COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 12630 BROAD STREET SPARTA, GEORGIA 31087 May 25, 2023, 11:00 A.M. 3RD FLOOR MEETING ROOM

Call to Order Prayer Roll Call Adoption of Agenda

Administration:

- Budget Hearing 11:00 A.M.
- Budget Adoption 11:10 P.M.

Adjournment

HANCOCK COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 12630 BROAD STREET SPARTA, GEORGIA 31087 MONTHLY MEETING – May 25, 2023 11:00 A.M. & 11:10 A.M. – 3rd FLOOR MEETING ROOM PUBLIC NOTICE

2023 Proposed General Fund Budget Hearing

For Hancock County Government

Call to Order – Chairman Helen G. Hudson

Prayer- County Clerk Jamarus Walls

Roll Call: Commissioners Gloria Cooper, Terrell Reid, Randolph Clayton, and Chairman Helen G. Hudson were all present. Commissioner Steve Hill was not present.

Staff Present: Finance Director Kizzie Sibert and County Manager Borderick Foster.

Adoption of Agenda:

- A motion was proposed by Comm. Reid to adopt the agenda and the motion was seconded by Comm. Cooper. The motion was carried with all the commissioners present voting in favor of the motion.

PUBLIC NOTICE

Adoption of 2023 General Fund Budget

For Hancock County Government

The Hancock County Board of Commissioners will hold a meeting on Thursday May 25, 2023 at 11:00 a.m. on the first floor of the Hancock County Courthouse to adopt the 2023 Hancock County General Fund Budget for the Hancock County Government.

 After discussion, a motion was proposed by Comm. Clayton to adopt the 2023 Hancock County Budget/Budget Resolution of \$11,114,940.78 and the motion was seconded by Comm. Reid. The motion was carried with all the commissioners present voting in favor of the motion. (SEE ATTACHED)

Adjournment:

• A motion was proposed by Comm. Clayton to adjourn at 11:23 A.M., and the motion was seconded by Comm. Reid. The motion was carried with all the commissioners present voting in favor of the motion.

Helen G. Hudson, Chairman	Terrell Reid, Vice – Chair
Randolph Clayton, Commissioner	Gloria Cooper, Commissioner
Not Present	
Steve Hill, Commissioner	Jamarus Walls, Clerk